# CH \$40.00 337863

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439685

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glutenfreeda, Inc.		08/17/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glutenfreeda Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Washington Avenue	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98233	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3378634	GLUTENFREEDA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5852631600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852631126

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Colleen M. Raimond, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38726-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Raimond
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Raimond/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=scan#page1.tif source=scan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0339

900417780

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, in January 2007, Glutenfreeda, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Washington, United States, with an address of P.O. Box 487, Burlington, Washington 98233 ("Assignor") was a previous owner of the trademark listed in Exhibit A hereto and the U.S. Trademark Registrations therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately January 26, 2007 Glutenfreeda Foods, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Washington, United States, doing business at 181 Shooting Star Lane, Friday Harbor, Washington 98250 (currently located at 200 East Washington Avenue, Burlington, Washington 98233) ("Assignee"), acquired the entire rights, title and interest in the Trademark, including all goodwill associated therewith, from Assignor, but the assignment of rights was not reduced to writing. As of such date, Assignee was the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 26, 2007 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the business associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Glutenfreeda, Inc.

Dated: August 2017

By: Yurnic GHARD / LEO Name:

Title

Glutenfreeda Foods, Inc.

Dated: August 1 2017

By:

Morris GAPRO LEO
Name:
Title:

# ATTACHMENT A

Marks	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filed	Registered
GLUTENFREEDA	78/870408 /	April 26, 2006	February 5, 2008
	3378634		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 08/17/2017**